Incremental $ 12,149 $ 36,535 $ 75,402 $ 124,086

¯ 3 yr (Fy99-01) incremental rev from this program is $124M. In the 3rd year SMORG Office rev/pcib increases another
$1.5, from $16.6 to $18.1. The lower incremental rev in the 1st and 2nd years ~ reflects the cannibalization of Office
FPP new user licenses ($470/license). Note: There’s a limit to the number of Office Pro FPP new user licenses that can
be cannibalized (can’t cannibalize more than base line forecast). My model is conservative throughout (i.e., high
cannibalization rate and low incremental attach rates) and as a result it minimizes potential risks.

¯ The 3 yr incremental profitability of $131M is greater than the incremental revenue, and reflects COGS and PSS savings
from the cannibalized FPP licenses ($0 for DSP), offset my increased sales (headcount related expense) to support the
program.

The following schedules reflect the Best Case and Worst Case scenarios. 3 yr incremental rev from the Best Case is $221M and
Worst Case is ($105M). The Best Case scenario assumes higher attach rates and lower FPP cannibalization. The Worst Case
scenario assumes lower attach rates and 100% FPP cannibalization.

.~B Sh=pments Attach Rates
Aggressive SB Program 10% 25% 39%
Status Quo 2% 3% 3%

Incremental 7% 22% 35%
Total PC Shipments Attach Rates
Aggresswe SB Program 16% 21% 25%

Status Quo 15% 18% 20%
Incremental 1% 3% 4%

Revenue (000’s)
SBRevenue $ 35,542 $ 102,305 $ 177,320 $ 315,167

FPP Canmbahzal~on $ 10,890 $ 31,346 $ 51,744 $ 93,980
Incremental $ 24,652 $ 70,958 $ 125,576 $ 221,187

SB Shipments Attach Rates
Aggressive SB Program 6% 12% 23%
Status Quo 2% 3% 3%

Incremental 4% 10% 20%
To~al PC Shipments Attach Rales

Aggressive SB Program 15% 18% 22%
Status Q uo 15% 18% 20%
Incremental 0% 0% 1%

Revenue (O00’s)
SB Revenue $ 18,702 $ 44,914 $ 94,385 $ 158,001

FPP Canmbahzatlon $ 43,509 $ 96,925 $ 122,526 $ 262,960
Incremental $ (24,807) $ (52,011) $ (28,141J $ (104,9591

MS/CR 0041940
CONFIDENTIAL

EMAIL
ATTACHMENT

WILL NOT
OPEN

MS/CR 0041941
CONFIDENTIAL